For Your Information

as of January 28, 2022

We have installed a new polyphosphates injection system at our 2120 Plant. Polyphosphates treat rust colored water caused by iron & manganese.

There will be about a 2 week period after implementation that you will most likely experience discolored water while the chemicals "clean" the water lines throughout the effected parts of the system - meaning it should only impact the south side of the system.

DURING PERIODS OF TIME WHERE WATER MAY BE DISCOLORED, THERE IS NO NEED TO BE CONCERNED FOR SAFETY - THE WATER IS STILL SAFE TO USE/CONSUME.

You can also expect periods of lower than usual water pressure as we flush necessary lines.

If you have neighbors or friends on the system who do not Facebook, please share this information with them. Thank you for your understanding and patience.